

¢

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4522/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2003 in CRL.A. No. 985/1980
of HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP and e
xemption from filing

O.T. and bail and office report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.K.Shukla, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jabur Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Bharat Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The petitioner is directed to be released on bail on executing a bond for a sum of

Rs.25,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad.

(G.V.Ramana)
(Veera Verma)

Court Master
Court Master