

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 365 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 died.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for substitution of the
legal representatives, if any, within two weeks.

List again on 23.10.2009.
(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd