

LITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 365 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORS.
(Summons for Non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the additional documents are not filed within
four weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 365 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

If the additional documents are not filed within
four weeks from date, the appeal shall stand dismissed.

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

New Delhi,
February 25, 2010.